PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3940870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES RAYMOND ECK	06/29/2016
CHRISTOPHER L. PELLONI	06/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EP PHARMA, LLC	
Street Address:	200 RIGGENBACH ROAD	
City:	FALL RIVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02720	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15196315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)993-1857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-285-1548

Email: Ifishman@irvfishmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: IRVING M. FISHMAN

Address Line 1: 89 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA
Address Line 2: SUITE 1422, NORTH TOWER

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRVING M. FISHMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Irving M. Fishman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-signed-Eck_to_EP_and_Pelloni_to_EP#page1.tif source=assignment-signed-Eck_to_EP_and_Pelloni_to_EP#page2.tif source=assignment-signed-Eck_to_EP_and_Pelloni_to_EP#page3.tif source=assignment-signed-Eck_to_EP_and_Pelloni_to_EP#page4.tif

PATENT 503894220 REEL: 039039 FRAME: 0787

Attorney Docket No.: 196,002

ASSIGNMENT (Invention and Patent/Patent Application)

This is an ASSIGNMENT of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

⊠United States of America rights, title and interest in ⊠ the invention □ a project designated as	
, which embodies the invention in whole or in part	
⊠Foreign rights, title, and interest in ⊠ the invention □ a project designated as	
which embodies the invention in whole or in part	
⊠United States Patent Application Ser. No , Filed: Concurrently Herewith	
☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. Filed:	
United States Patent No(s).:	
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No, Filed	
☐ Non-US Priority Documents: Country, Ser. No.:, Filed	
☐ Additional documents as set forth on the attached Schedule A	
Title of the invention: Low-Temperature Inhalation Administration of Cannabinoid Entities	
to (collectively) as Assignor, have invented the invention identified above and which is described in the above iden "project" and/or patent application(s) (hereinafter referred to collectively as the Invention); And whereas EP Pharma, LLC a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware whose post office additionally applications and the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications and the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications and the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications and the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications are stated to the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications are stated to the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications are stated to the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications are stated to the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications are stated to the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications are stated to the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications are stated to the state of Delaware whose post office additionally applications.	Iress
is 200 Riggenbuch Road, Fall River, MA 02720 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified Invention;	the
NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, recombined in the sum of one of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigner, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the "Territory" as set forth on attached Schedule B throughout the world (inclusive of, without limitation to, United States of America, including any and all	eipt
Officed States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of sa application);	
including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded or to accrue to Assignor under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or secund patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assigners, who will hold said rights, title a interest in equal shares	

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States and anywhere else in the world for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents (in the United States) and corresponding officials (in jurisdictions foreign to the United States) to issue any and all Invention Patents referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use

PATENT REEL: 039039 FRAME: 0788 Attorney Docket No.: 196.002

and behalf; and for the use and behalf of Assigner's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such invention Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Irving M. Fishman to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as well as in any other office for recordation of such document in any other jurisdiction.

Assignor Name Charles Raymond Eck	Address 78 Gold Street
Where Signed County, MA	Shrewsbury, MA 01545
Date June 等, 2016	Signature AZL

Notarization: (although not required for the United States and many jurisdictions, notarization at this time is useful in order to use this document for recordation in jurisdictions that require notarization or legalization).

Assignor Name Christopher L. Pelloni Where Signed	Address 250 South State Street Newtown, PA 18940
Date	Signature
June , 2016	

Accepted on behalf of the Assignee EP Pharma, LLC by

Assignee Name	Address
EP Pharma, LLC, a Delaware Corporation	200 Riggenbach Road
By Charles Raymond Eck, CEO	Fall River, MA 02720
Where Signed County, MA	
Date	Signature
June ፡፡ , 2016	CAC.L

PATENT REEL: 039039 FRAME: 0789 Attorney Docket No.: 196,002

interest in equal shares

ASSIGNMENT (Invention and Patent/Patent Application)

This is an ASSIGNMENT of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

⊠United States of America rights, title and interest i	n ⊠ the inventior	□ a project designated as
oxtimesForeign rights, title, and interest in $oxtimes$ the invention	n 🗆 a project des	ignated as
	which embodies th	ne invention in whole or in part
⊠United States Patent Application Ser. No	, Filed: Concurr	ently Herewith
☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Ser.		Filed:
United States Patent No(s).:		
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		Filed
☐ Non-US Priority Documents; Country	, Ser. No.:	Filed
☐ Additional documents as set forth on the attached	Schedule A	
Title of the invention: Low-Temperature Inhalat	ion Administratic	B Of Cannabinaid Entities
to (collectively) as Assignor, have invented the invented project" and/or patent application(s) (hereinafter referred and whereas EP Pharma, LLC a corporation organize is 200 Riggenbach Road, Fall River, MA 02720 hereinafter right, title and interest in and to the above identical collections.	to collectively as ad under the laws of creinafter referre	the Invention); of the State of Delaware whose post office address ed to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the
approand),	by these present said Invention B nitation to, Unite division, contine	s do sell, assign and transfer unto said ed States of America, including any and all uation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
including the right to apply for patents and inventor orights accorded or to accrue to Assignor under the teravailable international conventions and treaties with a of patents in the United States and countries foreign t	rms of the Paris respect to the fili	International Convention and all other

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States and anywhere else in the world for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents (in the United States) and corresponding officials (in jurisdictions foreign to the United States) to issue any and all Invention Patents referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use

PATENT REEL: 039039 FRAME: 0790 and behalf; and for the use and behalf of Assigner's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Inventors Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Assignorehad this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Irving M. Fishman to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as well as in any other office for recordation of such document in any other jurisdiction.

Assignor Name Charles Raymond Eck Where Signed	Address 78 Gold Street Shrewsbury, MA 01545	
Date June , 2016	Signature	

Notarization: (although not required for the United States and many jurisdictions, notarization at this time is useful in order to use this document for recondation in jurisdictions that require instarization or legalization).

Assignor Name Christopher L. Pelloni	Address 250 South State Street
Where Signed	Newtown, PA 18940
BUCKS COUNTY, PA	Signature
June 22 2016	

Accepted on behalf of the Assignee EP Pharma, LLC by

Assignee Name	Address
EP Pharma, LLC, a Delaware Corporation	200 Riggenbach Road
By Charles Raymond Eck, CEO Where Signed	Fall River, MA 02720
Date	Signature
June , 2016	2

PATENT REEL: 039039 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 06/29/2016